

March 26, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2312

Page 1, line 1, after "enact" insert "subsection 9 of section 39-29.2-03 and"

Page 1, line 1, replace the first comma with "and"

Page 1, line 1, remove ", 39-29.2-07, 39-29.2-08,"

Page 1, remove line 2

Page 1, line 3, remove "39-29.2-16, 39-29.2-17, 39-29.2-18, 39-29.2-19, and 39-29.2-20"

Page 1, line 5, after the third comma insert "subsection 1 of section 39-04-06,"

Page 1, line 6, after the second comma insert "subsection 7 of section 39-29.2-03,"

Page 2, after line 25, insert:

**"SECTION 4. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 1 of section 39-04-36 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

1. Whenever the ownership of a vehicle registered under the provisions of this chapter ~~or~~, chapter 39-18, or chapter 39-29.2 is transferred or assigned, the registration of the vehicle expires and the transferor shall remove the number plates."

Page 3, after line 12, insert:

**"SECTION 7. AMENDMENT.** Subsection 7 of section 39-29.2-03 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

7. The department shall issue a plate in the same manner as a plate is issued to a motorcycle. Whenever the ownership of an unconventional vehicle registered under this chapter is transferred or assigned, the plates must be handled in accordance with subsection 1 of section 39-04-36.

**SECTION 8.** Subsection 9 to section 39-29.2-03 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

9. Every unconventional vehicle is subject to the motor vehicle body damage disclosure requirement of section 39-05-17.2."

Page 3, remove lines 22 through 31

Page 4, line 1, remove "3."

Page 4, line 7, remove "performance."

Page 4, line 8, remove "United States environmental protection agency equipment requirements, and the"

Page 4, line 9, replace "of" with "adopted under"

Page 4, line 9, after the underscored period insert "An individual who manufactures an unconventional vehicle for personal use does not have to meet the certification"

requirements of this section, but shall comply with the rules adopted under this chapter."

Page 4, remove lines 12 through 30

Page 5, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 6, remove lines 1 and 31

Page 7, remove lines 1 through 30

Page 8, remove lines 1 through 31

Page 9, remove lines 1 and 31

Page 10, remove lines 1 through 25

Renumber accordingly